

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY ETAP Lighting International N.V. Antwerpsesteenweg 130, 2390 Malle, België declares under their sole responsibility that the products belonging to the product group E8 fulfill the requirements as given in the European Regulation (EC) No 852/2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs. They are therefore suitable for use in food-processing companies, which use a food safety management system based on HACCP according to IFS Food standards, or according to BRC Global Standard for Food Safety, or following ISO 22000. These luminaires have a special triangular shape which minimizes dust accumulation and which allows for easy cleaning. These luminaires do not contain glass, the lens is made of polycarbonate. These luminaires are IP65, they are dust-tight and withstand water jets, and withstand an impact energy of 5 Joule (IK08). These luminaires have a luminous flux of 9000 lumen up to 40000 lumen, with a light color temperature of 4000K and a color rendering of CRI (Ra)>80, with which an adequate lighting can be made to allow for safe production and handling of food products. The professional installation and maintenance of the luminaires, as well as regular hygiene checks, and proper cleaning and disinfection measures, remain the responsibility of the food-processing plant owners and operators, and are mandatory to obtain the required level of hygiene.	KONFORMITÄTS-ERKLÄRUNG ETAP Lighting International N.V. Antwerpsesteenweg 130, 2390 Malle, België erklärt unter alleiniger Verantwortung, dass die Produkte der Produktfamilie E8 die Anforderungen der Europäischen Verordnung (EG) Nr. 852/2004 über Lebensmittelhygiene erfüllen. Sie eignen sich für den Einsatz in Lebensmittel-verarbeitenden Unternehmen, die ein auf HACCP basierendes Lebensmittelsicherheits-Managementsystem, gemäß IFS Food-Standard oder gemäß BRC Global Standard for Food Safety oder gemäß ISO 22000, verwenden. Das Gehäuse der Leuchten ist als dreieckiges Prisma ausgeführt, welches Staubansammlung minimiert und einfache Reinigung ermöglicht. Die Leuchten enthalten kein Glas, die Linienabdeckung besteht aus Polycarbonat. Die Leuchten besitzen die Schutzart IP65, sind damit staubdicht und Strahlwasser-geschützt. Sie halten einer Aufprallenergie von 5 Joule (IK08) stand. Die Leuchten sind verfügbar mit Lichtströmen von 9.000 bis 40.000 Lumen, einer Farbtemperatur von 4000 K und einer Farbwiedergabe von CRI (Ra)> 80. Sie eignen sich damit zur sicheren Beleuchtung der Produktion und Weiterverarbeitung von Lebensmitteln. Die professionelle Installation und Wartung der Leuchten, regelmäßige Hygiene-Überprüfungen, sowie vorgeschriebene Reinigungs- und Desinfektionsmaßnahmen, bleiben in der Verantwortung der Zuständigen des Lebensmittel-verarbeitenden Unternehmens und sind verpflichtend vorgeschrieben, um den notwendigen Hygiene-Standard ein- bzw. bei-zuhalten.
DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ ETAP Lighting International N.V. Antwerpsesteenweg 130, 2390 Malle, Belgique déclarons sous sa seule responsabilité que les produits appartenant à la famille de produits: E8 satisfont aux exigences du Règlement Européen (CE) No 852/2004 sur l'hygiène des denrées alimentaires. Ils sont adaptés pour une utilisation dans les entreprises agroalimentaires, qui utilisent un système de sécurité alimentaire basé sur les principes HACCP selon les référentiels IFS Food, ou selon BRC Global Standard for Food Safety, ou selon l'ISO 22000. Ces luminaires ont une forme triangulaire spéciale qui minimise l'accumulation de poussière et qui permet un nettoyage facile. Ces luminaires ne contiennent pas de verre, la lentille est en polycarbonate. Ces luminaires sont IP65, ils sont étanches à la poussière et résistent aux jets d'eau, et résistent à une énergie d'impact de 5 Joules (IK08). Ces luminaires ont un flux lumineux de 9000 lumen jusqu'à 40000 lumen, avec une température de couleur de 4000K et un rendu des couleurs de IRC (Ra)> 80, avec lequel un éclairage adéquat peut être fait pour permettre une production et une manipulation sûres des produits alimentaires. L'installation et la maintenance professionnelles des luminaires, ainsi que les contrôles d'hygiène réguliers, et les mesures de nettoyage et de désinfection adéquates, restent la responsabilité des propriétaires et exploitants des usines agroalimentaires et sont obligatoires pour obtenir le niveau d'hygiène requis.	CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING ETAP Lighting International N.V. Antwerpsesteenweg 130, 2390 Malle, België verklaart onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de producten die behoren tot de productfamilie: E8 conform zijn met de bepalingen zoals gegeven in Europese Verordening (EG) No 852/2004 inzake levensmiddelhygiëne. Ze zijn dus geschikt gebruik in ondernemingen voor productie en verwerking van voedingsmiddelen die een voedselveiligheidssysteem gebruiken op basis van HACCP volgens IFS Food Standards, of BRC Global Standard for Food Safety, of volgens ISO 22000. Deze armaturen hebben een speciale driehoekige vorm waardoor stofophoping tot een minimum wordt beperkt en gemakkelijk te reinigen is. Deze armaturen bevatten geen glas, de lens is gemaakt van polycarbonaat. Deze armaturen zijn IP65, stofdicht en bestand tegen waterstralen, en weerstaan een impactenergie van 5 Joule (IK08). Deze armaturen hebben een lichtstroom van 9000 lumen tot 40000 lumen, met een lichtkleurtemperatuur van 4000K en een kleurweergave van CRI (Ra)> 80, waarmee een goede verlichting gemaakt kan worden om een veilige productie en hantering van voedingsproducten mogelijk te maken. Het professioneel installeren en onderhouden van de verlichtingstoestellen, alsook regelmatige controle van de hygiëne, en de noodzakelijke procedures voor reiniging en desinfectie, blijven de verantwoordelijkheid van de ondernemingen voor productie en verwerking van voedingsmiddelen, en zijn noodzakelijk om het juiste niveau van hygiëne te bereiken.

Greet Verhoeven
Head of Product Development
Malle, 23/2/2021

